

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3552/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in CRLA
No.208/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

FINE PLAST POLYMERS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.B.C. FINANCE & LEASING LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th May, 2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may examine whether it was permissible to directly approach the High Court in appeal in the usual course, against the order of acquittal by the Magistrate in a case under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. The High Court seems to be a revisional Court and the appeal lies to the learned Sessions Judge.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master